QLO

Attorney Docket No. 10121901 Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
	er of Patents and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chih-Chiang CHAO, Po-Ling SHIAO, Yu-Tsan TSENG, Mei-Chun LAI Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other: Execution Date: 12/27/2007	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: 195 Chung Hsing Road, Sec. 4, Chutung City: Hsinchu State: Zip: Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/053,526	ation, the execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office Street Address: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200 City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90405	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	: THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	April 1, 2008
Name of person signing Signati	AND CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR O
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Transmit documents to be recorded with required covered sheet to: 1 (703) 306-5995

> **PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0620**

USPTO

3/31/2008 9:12:33 PM

PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: QUINTERO LAW OFFICE COMPANY: 2210 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200

03/25/2009 14:49

13103985597

03/25/2008 700365400

PAGE 02/03

Attorney Docket No. 10121901 Page 1 of 1

RECO	ORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
Please record	reble Commissioner I the attached origins	of Patents and Trademarks;				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chih-Chiang CHAO, Po-Ling SHIAO, Mei-Chun LAI Additional name(s) of conveying parties at Yes No	Yo-Tean TSENG,	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Internal Address; Street Address; 195 Chung Haing Road, Sep. 4, Chutung				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	r e of name	City: Halnohu State: Zip: Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ø No				
Execution Date: 12/27/2008						
 Application number(a) or patent number if this document is being filed together w Patent Application No.(s): 12/063,526 	ith a new application	n, the execution date of the new application is: . Patent No.(s):				
Addition	nel numbers stache	id? ☐ Yea ⊠ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed, hisme; Quintero Law Office Street Address: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200 City: Santa Monica State; CA Zip: 90405 		8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 G.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTC 2038 attached) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.				
		Deposit eccount number: 602447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS					
_		e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Nelson A. Quintero, #82,143		March 25, 2008				
Name of person signing	Signature	Date				
Total number of pages	including cover shee	it, attachments, and documents; 2				
orm PTO-1595 (modified)	(10-02) Rev 02	P120420NAA				

PATENT

P128429NAQ

REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chih-Chiang CHAO, Po-Ling SHIAO, Yu-Tsan TSENG and Mei-Chun LAI hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: C	OMPOSITE	LIGHT	GUIDING	FIL <u>M</u>	MODULE					
Filed:				_ S	erial No.					
Executed o	on: <u>12/</u>	27/200	7: 12/27	/2007	: 12/27	/2007	and 3	2/27/	2007_	

WHBREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/hor/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Chih Chiang Chao

Chih Chiang Chao

Chih Chiang Chao

Chih Chiang Chao

Date:

Po Ling Shiao

Po-Ling Shiao

Date:

Yu-Tsan TSENG

Mei-Chian LAI

Date:

Date:

P54960090US/0954-A22459~US

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0622

QLO

Attorney Docket No. 1012 - 1

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Chih-Chiang CHAO, Po-Ling

SHIAO, Yu-Tsan TSENG, Mei-

Chun LAI

Appl. No.:

12/053,526

Examiner:

Conf. No.: 4463

Art Unit:

Filed: 3/21/2008

Title: COMPOSITE LIGHT GUIDING FILM MODULE

Date: March 25, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Attached please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet (1 page); and
- 2. Assignment (1 page(s)).

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (fax no. (571) 273-0140) on the date shown below:

Nelson A. Quintero (Name of Person Depositing) (Signature) March 25, 2008 (Date)

Respectfully submitted,

Nelson A. Quintero Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 52,143 Customer No. 34,283

Telephone: (310) 909-8535

PATENT **REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0623** USPTO

QLO 3/31/2008 9:12:33 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO: QUINTERO LAW OFFICE COMPANY: 2210 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MARCH 31, 2008

* 700365400A*

PTAS

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE 2210 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700365400

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS AFTER THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL ROOM DATE.

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.sov

PATENT

REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0624

Attorney Docket No. 10121901

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Chih-Chiang CHAO, Po-Ling

SHIAO, Yu-Tsan TSENG, Mei-

Chun LAI

Appl. No.: 12/053,526

Examiner:

Conf. No.: 4463

Art Unit:

Filed: 3/21/2008

Title: COMPOSITE LIGHT GUIDING FILM MODULE

Date: April 1, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESUBMISSION OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT **DOCUMENT ID NO. 700365400**

Attached please find the following documents:

- Notice of Non-Recordation of Document:
- New recordation form cover sheet (1 page);
- 3. Original recordation form cover sheet dated March 25, 2008 (1 page);
- 4. Assignment (1 page).
- 5. Original cover letter dated March 25, 2008.

It is respectfully requested that the original date of filing this assignment be maintained.

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (fax no. (571) 273-0140) on the date shown below:

> Nelson A. Quintero (Name of Person Depositing)

(Signature)

April 1, 2008

(Date)

Respectfully submitted,

Nelson A. Quintero Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 52,143

Customer No. 34,283

Telephone: (310) 909-8535

PATENT **REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0625**

RECORDED: 04/01/2008